O
pt
ica
l F
ib
er
 C
om

The devices can be tailored to meet most application requirements, please contact our technical
design team to discuss specific requirements.
Ordering information:
SPECIFICATIONS:
Wavelength nm 1280 – 1625
Attenuation range dB 0–>30, 0–>50, continuous
Insertion loss (inc. PDL) dB <0.4 (at minimum attenuation)
Polarization dependent loss dB <0.1 (at minimum attenuation)
WDL (1530-1610 nm)* dB/nm 0.0025 (@ 0 dB) - 0.175(@ 30 dB)
TDL(0 - 70°C)* dB/°C 0.005 (@0 dB) - 0.150 (@ 30 dB)
Resolution dB <0.01
Attenuation (non-powered) dB >20 (typical)
Maximum input power dBm 20 (higher powers - please discuss)
Response time (@ 25°C)* secs <10 (30-0 dB)
<20 (0–30 dB)
Operating temperature °C -5 to70
Power supply +12V/400mA, -12V/50mA
Back reflection dB <-70dB
24.0x82.0x28.5 mm box. Connection via 5 pin 0.1” spacing connector.
PACKAGING STYLES:
All dimensions are approximate and may vary slightly.
*Note: Please see design and application notes for definitions.
P V A - M O -  - -   -
Attenuation range:
3 - 0 to 30dB
5 - 0 to 50dB Wavelength:
15 - 1550nm
14 - 1480nm
13 - 1300nm
Connectors:
0 - none
1 - FC/PC
2 - FC/SPC
3 - APC
4 - ST
Cable type:
1 - 900µm
2 - 3mm
Feb 2002 PD
I-